
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING AGENDA 
Tuesday, June 13, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. 

Caledonia Village Hall - 5043 Chester Lane 

1. Meeting called to order
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. Roll Call
4. Communications and Announcements

A. Tony Minto Service Recognition

5. Approval of Minutes
• Village Board – May 23, 2023

6. Citizens Reports (citizen comments are in-person only)

7. Committee Reports
A. Finance

1. Approval of A/P checks
B. Legislative & Licensing

1. Grant 2023-2024 Class A and Class B Beer & Liquor Licenses

8. Ordinances and Resolutions
A. Ordinance 2023-09 – An Ordinance To Amend Zoning Districts Of The Zoning Map

Adopted Under Section 16-2-3 Of The Code Of Ordinances Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving 
A Request To Rezone ±1.25 Acres From B-4, Planned Business District To B-3, Highway Business 
District For The Property Located At 3947 USH 41, Parcel Id No. 104-04-22-30-048-000, Village Of 
Caledonia, Racine County, Wi., Betty Luebke-Solfest, Applicant, Gregory & Betty Solfest, Owner 
(Plan Commission: 05/22/2023, motion carried, 7/0)

B. Ordinance 2023-10 – An Ordinance To Amend Zoning Districts Of The Zoning Map  Adopted 
Under Section 16-2-3 Of The Code Of Ordinances Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving A 
Request To Rezone The Western ±25.0 Acres From B-4, Planned Business District To B-3 Planned 
Business District For The Property Located Directly South Of 6009 USH 41 On Ush 41 (Parcel No.
104-04-22-19-037-000), Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, Wi. Luke Sebald, Applicant, 
Caledonia Trailers LLC, Owner (Plan Commission: 05/22/2023, motion carried, 7/0)

C. Resolution 2023-51 – A Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving 
A Sign Plan For The Commercial Development Located On The Parcel Directly South Of 6009 USH 
41; Luke Sebard, Applicant, Caledonia Trailers LLC, Owner (Plan Commission: 05/22/2023, motion 
carried, 7/0)

D. Resolution 2023-52 – A Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving 
A Request To Amend The Conditional Use Permit To Allow Additional Time To Begin Construction 
Of A ±20,761 Square-Foot Commercial Building And Allow For The Operation Of A Commercial 
Trailer Sales And Service Business With Outdoor Display Of Merchandise For The Parcel Located 
Directly South Of 6009 USH 41, Luke Sebald, Applicant, Caledonia Trailers LLC, Owner (Plan 
Commission: 05/22/2023, motion carried, 7/0)

E. Resolution 2023-53 – A Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia To Approve 
A Site, Building, & Operations Plan To Construct A ±20,671 Square Foot Commercial Building To 
Operate A Commercial Trailer Sales And Service Business With Outdoor Display Of Merchandise
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For The Parcel Located Directly South Of 6009 USH 41, Luke Sebald, Applicant, Caledonia Trailers 
LLC, Owner (Plan Commission: 05/22/2023, motion carried, 7/0) 

F. Resolution 2023-54 – A Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving 
A Request For A Site, Building, & Operations Plan To Construct And Utilize A ±42,300 Square-
Foot Refrigerated Warehouse Building Addition With Loading Docks At 12725 Four Mile Road, 
Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, Wi; Curtis Schroeder, Applicant; Central Storage Warehouse, 
Owner(Plan Commission: 05/22/2023, motion carried, 7/0) 

G. Resolution 2023-55 – A Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving 
A Request For A Site, Building, & Operations Plan To Construct An Electric Vehicle Charging 
Station At 13712 Northwestern Avenue, Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, Wi; Douglas 
Walkup, Applicant; Pilot Travel Centers LLC, Owner(Plan Commission: 05/22/2023, motion 
carried, 7/0) 

H. Resolution 2023-56 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Authorizing 
The Payment To Thomas Nurmi For Auto Loss Claim Involving The Caledonia Police Department 
(Finance Committee: 05/23/2023, motion carried, 3/0) 

I. Resolution 2023-57 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Authorizing 
The Payment To Michael Strasser For A Claim Submitted To The Village On April 7, 2023 
(Finance Committee: 05/23/2023, motion carried, 3/0) 

J. Resolution 2023-58 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Authorizing 
The Payment To Matt Montemurro For A Claim Submitted To The Village On May 15, 2023 
(Finance Committee: 05/23/2023, motion carried, 3/0) 

K. Resolution 2023-59 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia 
Requesting Legislative Action To Change The Allocation Of Reserve “Class B” Liquor Licenses 
Within The State Of Wisconsin (Legislative and Licensing Committee: 06/06/2023, motion carried, 
3/0) 

L. Resolution 2023-60 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Accept A Grant From 
The Geiger Family Foundation To Be Used Towards The Purchase Of Fitness Equipment For The 
Public Safety Building (Finance Committee: 06/13/2023, Motion TBD) 

M. Resolution 2023-61 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Execute A Watermain 
Easement Agreement With Bluffside Estates LLC (Utility District Commission: 06/07/2023, motion 
carried, 5/0) 

N. Resolution 2023-62 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Execute A Storm Water 
Drainage Easement Agreement With Bluffside Estates LLC (Utility District Commission: 
06/07/2023, motion carried, 5/0) 

O. Resolution 2023-63 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving  
An Amended Tax Incremental District No. 5  Development Agreement With Cornerstone 
Development Of S.E. Wisconsin LLC For The Glen At Waters Edge And Approval Of Assignment 
Of Rights Under The Agreement To The Glen At Waters Edge As The Developing Entity (Village 
Board Only) 

P. Resolution 2023-64 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Contract With Baycom, 
Inc. To Install Existing Radio Equipment On The 7 Mile Water Tower (Finance Committee: 
06/13/2023, Motion TBD) 
 

9. New Business 
A. Pre-hiring Police Officers – 2023 (Village Board Only) 

 
10. Report from Village Administrator   

 
11. Adjournment 



 

 

 
 

Village Board Meeting 
May 23, 2023 

  
1 - Order 
President Weatherston called the Village Board meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. at the Caledonia 
Village Hall. 
 
2 - Pledge of Allegiance 
 
3 - Roll Call 
 
Board: President Weatherston, Trustee Pierce, Trustee Wishau, Trustee McManus, Trustee 

Hammes, and Trustee Stillman. 
 
Absent: Trustee Martin was excused.  
 
Staff: Also present were Village Administrator Kathy Kasper, Public Services Director 

Anthony Bunkelman, Village Engineer Ryan Schmidt, Police Chief Christopher 
Botsch, Fire Chief Jeff Henningfeld, Finance Director Wayne Krueger, and Assistant 
Village Attorney/HR Manager Tyler Helsel.  Village Attorney Elaine Ekes was also 
present.  

 
4 – Communications and Announcements 
4A. Wittke Announcement on Shared Revenue for State Budget 
 
Representative Wittke did not attend. 
 
5 – Approval of Minutes  
 
Village Board – May 9, 2023 
 
Motion by Trustee Pierce to approve the Village Board minutes of the following meeting(s) as 
printed.  Seconded by Trustee Stillman.  Motion carried unanimously.  
 
6 – Citizens Reports (citizen comments are in-person only) 
 
Scott Lancelle, 10810 7 Mile Road, has been a resident of Caledonia for over a decade. He 
expressed his desire to ensure that his concerns regarding the Concert Series held at Jellystone 
were appropriately addressed. he had already conveyed his concerns to Jellystone staff and the 
police department. Lancelle acknowledged the presence of permits and imposed conditions for 
the concert series but wanted to bring it to the attention of the Board that despite the absence of 
formal complaints, the impact on neighbors should not be disregarded. He emphasized that the 
absence of complaints should not be misconstrued as an absence of issues. 
 
7 – Committee Reports 
7A - (Approval of A/P checks)  
 
Village – $1,970,299.41 
 
Motion by Trustee McManus to approve the A/P checks as presented for $1,970,299.41.  
Seconded by Trustee Wishau.  Motion carried, unanimously.  
 
7B. Legislative & Licensing  
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1.Approval of New Class B Combo Liquor License/Saloon at Hwy H, LLC/Trade Name – 
Tavern on H – 3311 County Road H/Jori Antonneau, Agent (Legislative and Licensing 
Committee: 5/16/2023, motion carried, 3/0) 
 
Motion by Trustee Hammes to approve New Class B Combo Liquor License/Saloon at Hwy H, 
LLC/Trade Name – Tavern on H – 3311 County Road H/Jori Antonneau, Agent Seconded by 
Trustee McManus.  Motion carried, unanimously. 
 
8 – Ordinances and Resolutions 
 
8A – Resolution 2023-50 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia 
Approving Amendment No. 2 To The Development Agreement With Cornerstone 
Development Of S.E. Wisconsin LLC (Village Board only) 
 
Attorney Ekes provided an overview of the closing details related to this property and offered 
insights into the purpose behind the proposed amendment. 
 
Motion by Trustee McManus to approve Resolution 2023-50 – Resolution Of The Village Board 
Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving Amendment No. 2 To The Development Agreement With 
Cornerstone Development Of S.E. Wisconsin LLC (Village Board only), Seconded by Trustee 
Stillman.  Motion carried, unanimously. 
 
9 – New Business 
9A. Communication Standards for the Village of Caledonia (Legislative and Licensing 
Committee: 5/16/2023) 
 
Trustee Pierce elaborated on the recent dissolution of the Community Development Authority 
(CDA), which had previously been responsible for marketing and communication standards. The 
Legislative and Licensing Committee discussed the formation of an Ad Hoc Committee to 
specifically address the development of a comprehensive communication plan for marketing and 
outreach efforts of the Village. The projected timeline for this undertaking was estimated to span 
between 6 months to 1 year. 
 
Trustee Wishau expressed interest in collaborating with former members of the CDA to 
participate in the proposed Ad Hoc Committee. 
 
Motion by Trustee Pierce to form a Communications Ad Hoc Committee with Trustee Lee 
Wishau, Jake Lovdahl, Trustee Anthony Hammes, and Trustee Nancy Pierce.  Seconded by 
Trustee Hammes.  Motion carried unanimously.  
 
9B. Monsanto Settlement (Village Board: 07/18/2022) 
 
Attorney Ekes provided an overview of the Village's involvement as a named class participant in 
a class action settlement pertaining to Monsanto settlements. Attorney Ekes recommended that 
these funds be placed in a segregated account. There was limited guidance on the specific 
utilization of the funds. Although there are no explicit directives at present, she advised to retain 
the funds for the foreseeable future if any official directives regarding their usage were provided. 
Racine County also received a settlement, and they will be adopting a similar approach by placing 
the funds in a segregated account. 
 
10 – Report from Village Administrator  
 

• Fire OPS 101 event with attendance from Board members and Administrator 
• RCICC meeting scheduled for May 31 
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• Village Hall will be closed for Memorial Day on Monday, May 29th. 
• Construction on HWY 38 will start June 19 
 

11 – Closed Session Items  
11A.The Village Board may take up a motion to go into CLOSED SESSION pursuant to 
Wis. Stat. §19.85(1)(e) for deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, 
the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever 
competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session specifically to discuss negotiation 
strategies related to shared service models for Fire/EMS Services. (Village Board only)  
 
Motion by Trustee McManus to go into CLOSED session.  Seconded by Trustee Wishau.   
 
Trustee Pierce– aye  Trustee Hammes – aye 
Trustee McManus – aye  Trustee Wishau – aye 
Trustee Stillman – aye  President Weatherston – aye 
Motion carried, unanimously. 
 
11B.The Village Board reserves the right to RECONVENE INTO OPEN SESSION to take 
possible action on the items discussed during the CLOSED SESSION and to move to the 
remaining item(s) on this agenda and any other agendas posted. 
 
Motion by Trustee Pierce to go into OPEN session.  Seconded by Trustee McManus.  Motion 
carried unanimously. No action was taken on the closed session item in open session.  
 
12 – Adjournment 
 
Motion by Trustee Stillman to adjourn.  Seconded by Trustee Wishau.  Motion carried, 
unanimously.  
 
Meeting adjourned at 7:05 p.m. 
  
Respectfully submitted, Joslyn Hoeffert, Village Clerk 
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Fund Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount GL Account and Title

ACH - DELTA DENTAL

General Fund 498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 669720 5/01/2023 DELTA DENTAL PLAN  05/01/2023 4,422.10 100-21534-000  Dental Deductions

General Fund 498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 669720 5/01/2023 DELTA DENTAL PLAN  05/01/2023 4,097.16 100-21534-000  Dental Deductions

General Fund 498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 669720 5/01/2023 DELTA VISION PLAN  05/01/2023 900.72 100-21536-000  Vision Deductions

          Total ACH - DELTA DENTAL: 9,419.98

ACH - QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC

General Fund 3898 ACH - QUADIENT FINANCE USA  731170000018 APR-MAY 2023; POSTAGE  04/25/2023 6,077.74 100-13-64040  Postage & Shipping

          Total ACH - QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC: 6,077.74

ACH - SUPERFLEET

Water Utility Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET 4/20/2023 VEHICLE FUEL 05/20/2023 18.86 500-00-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

Sewer Utility Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET 4/20/2023 VEHICLE FUEL 05/20/2023 18.86 501-00-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET EJ994 051820 FUEL FOR CFD VEHICLES 05/26/2023 789.80 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total ACH - SUPERFLEET: 827.52

ACH - US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE

General Fund 9252 ACH - US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 498852516 MAY-23; PRINTER & COPIER LE 05/01/2023 1,195.41 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

General Fund 9252 ACH - US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 501037642 JUN-23; MONTHLY PRINTER &  06/01/2023 1,195.41 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE: 2,390.82

ACH - WE ENERGIES

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4577725966 BILLING PERIOD 4/4/2023 TO 5/ 05/09/2023 1,039.21 100-30-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4577725966 BILLING PERIOD 4/4/2023 TO 5/ 05/09/2023 2,208.47 100-35-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4577725966 BILLING PERIOD 4/4/2023 TO 5/ 05/09/2023 407.30 100-41-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4577725966 BILLING PERIOD 4/4/2023 TO 5/ 05/09/2023 3,428.34 100-43-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4577725966 BILLING PERIOD 4/4/2023 TO 5/ 05/09/2023 488.78 100-70-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4577725966 BILLING PERIOD 4/4/2023 TO 5/ 05/09/2023 1,126.11 100-90-64290  Street Lighting

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4577725966 BILLING PERIOD 4/4/2023 TO 5/ 05/09/2023 17.14 100-70-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4580606933 STREET LIGHTS 4/12/2023 TO 5 05/16/2023 11,601.75 100-90-64290  Street Lighting

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4593930452 BILLING PERIOD 4/18/2023 TO 5 05/25/2023 20.48 100-70-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4593930452 BILLING PERIOD 4/18/2023 TO 5 05/25/2023 15.20 100-35-64140  Utilities

Water Utility Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES APR-23 45683 APR-23; GAS & ELECTRIC 05/02/2023 1,803.24 500-00-64140  Utilities

Sewer Utility Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES APR-23 45683 APR-23; GAS & ELECTRIC 05/02/2023 23,100.53 501-00-64140  Utilities

Storm Water Utility Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES APR-23 45683 APR-23; GAS & ELECTRIC 05/02/2023 276.87 502-00-64140  Utilities

          Total ACH - WE ENERGIES: 45,533.42
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ADVOCATE AURORA HEALTH CARE, INC

General Fund 157 ADVOCATE AURORA HEALTH C 505-CI0002523 Q2-2023 EAP 05/24/2023 975.00 100-13-50220  Health Care

General Fund 157 ADVOCATE AURORA HEALTH C 581-CI0000029 Q1-2023; EAP  05/01/2023 975.00 100-13-50220  Health Care

          Total ADVOCATE AURORA HEALTH CARE, INC: 1,950.00

ALCIVIA

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 9022823 FINANCE CHARGE FOR DIESEL  05/31/2023 1.00 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 9063022 FINANCE CHARGE FOR DIESEL  05/31/2023 2.73 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 9073122 FINANCE CHARGE FOR DIESEL  05/31/2023 2.77 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total ALCIVIA: 6.50

AMPLIFY GRAPHICS & BRANDING

General Fund 2127 AMPLIFY GRAPHICS & BRANDI 170411 4/1/23-4/30/23 SERVICE CONTR 05/16/2023 108.96 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total AMPLIFY GRAPHICS & BRANDING: 108.96

ARAMARK

General Fund 128 ARAMARK 6140171077 RUG DELIVERY - POLICE/HWY.  05/03/2023 476.17 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 128 ARAMARK 6140179251 MAY-23; RUG DELIVERY - VILLA 05/17/2023 287.74 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total ARAMARK: 763.91

BATTERIES PLUS

Water Utility Fund 176 BATTERIES PLUS P62228273 OFFICE BOOSTER; BATTERIES 05/09/2023 30.06 500-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

Sewer Utility Fund 176 BATTERIES PLUS P62228273 OFFICE BOOSTER; BATTERIES 05/09/2023 30.06 501-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

Sewer Utility Fund 176 BATTERIES PLUS P62228273 FLOW METER BATTERIES 05/09/2023 89.10 501-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total BATTERIES PLUS: 149.22

BAYCOM

General Fund 183 BAYCOM EQUIPINV_043 ARBITRATOR 05/16/2023 140.00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

Capital Projects Fund 183 BAYCOM EQUIPINV_044 VEHICLE VIDEO/CAMERA FOR  05/31/2023 6,453.00 400-30-65030  Equipment

          Total BAYCOM: 6,593.00

BEACON ATHLETICS

General Fund 186 BEACON ATHLETICS 0570616-IN ORANGE CAP PLUGS + FREIGH 05/08/2023 224.00 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

          Total BEACON ATHLETICS: 224.00
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BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY

General Fund 196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 30250 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS - VILLAG 05/09/2023 383.30 100-43-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 30251 FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTI 05/09/2023 357.65 100-41-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 31097 EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION S 05/31/2023 213.95 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 31098 EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION S 05/31/2023 172.70 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 31099 EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION S 05/31/2023 281.65 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 58535 MISC. FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES  05/08/2023 138.75 100-41-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 82259 RECHARGE FIRE EXTINGUISH 05/05/2023 20.95 100-30-64070  Work Supplies

          Total BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY: 1,568.95

BUY RIGHT, INC.

Water Utility Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-397442 VEH # 1 BRAKES & OIL CHANG 05/01/2023 221.73 500-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

Sewer Utility Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-397442 VEH # 1 BRAKES & OIL CHANG 05/01/2023 221.73 501-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

Water Utility Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-397600 NEW HOLLAND PARTS 05/02/2023 25.72 500-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

Sewer Utility Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-397600 NEW HOLLAND PARTS 05/02/2023 25.72 501-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

Water Utility Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-39871 VEHICLE OIL 05/11/2023 22.05 500-00-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

Sewer Utility Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-39871 VEHICLE OIL 05/11/2023 22.05 501-00-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-400645 WINDSHIELD WASH 05/31/2023 20.34 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 399301 GREASE FOR Q-10 05/18/2023 7.35 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 399324 FUEL FOR SAWS 05/24/2023 15.82 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 399952 OIL PAN GASKET M-22 05/31/2023 25.79 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 399963 WATER PUMP AND BELT FOR U 05/31/2023 146.03 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 400236 THERMOSTAT UT-11 05/31/2023 15.29 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 400245 FLUID FOR UT-11 AFTER WATE 05/31/2023 31.98 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total BUY RIGHT, INC.: 801.60

CLARK DIETZ, INC.

Capital Projects Fund 9230 CLARK DIETZ, INC. 437616 CRAWFORD PARK MASTER GR 05/19/2023 5,900.00 400-70-66100  Park Improvements

Capital Projects Fund 9230 CLARK DIETZ, INC. 437618 PSB - TRAFFIC SIGNALS 05/10/2023 2,460.00 400-76-65020  Riley Building Improvements

          Total CLARK DIETZ, INC.: 8,360.00

CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP

General Fund 378 CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP 3731712 AUDIT SERVICES - PROGRESS  05/23/2023 9,240.00 100-90-61300  Audit Services

          Total CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP: 9,240.00

COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN

General Fund 392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 466097 DETERGENT & PAPER TOWEL -  04/10/2023 37.57 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies

General Fund 392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 479363 PAPER FOR VILLAGE 05/19/2023 439.66 100-13-64030  Office Supplies

General Fund 392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 480113 BLEACH 05/24/2023 15.34 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies
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General Fund 392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 480116 MOP HEADS 05/24/2023 19.54 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

          Total COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN: 512.11

CONSERV FS INC.

General Fund 3962 CONSERV FS INC. 60057378 100LB LP TANK 05/26/2023 299.00 100-41-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 3962 CONSERV FS INC. 777004140 4,002 GAL DIESEL FUEL 05/15/2023 11,833.91 100-41-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total CONSERV FS INC.: 12,132.91

CRIVELLO CARLSON, S.C.

General Fund 278 CRIVELLO CARLSON, S.C. 2372-187781 ATTORNEY REPRESENTAION;  05/15/2023 247.50 100-90-61100  Legal  Fees

          Total CRIVELLO CARLSON, S.C.: 247.50

DON'S ELECTRIC

Cemetery Fund 549 DON'S ELECTRIC 14223 INSTALL SENSORS - CEMETER 03/29/2023 180.00 220-00-62700  Grounds Services

          Total DON'S ELECTRIC: 180.00

ELIZABETH A. WILLMAN MS, SC

General Fund 9272 ELIZABETH A. WILLMAN MS, SC 1 8 OFFICERS 03/21/2023 640.00 100-30-61000  Professional Services

General Fund 9272 ELIZABETH A. WILLMAN MS, SC 2 OFFICERS 9-17 03/22/2023 720.00 100-30-61000  Professional Services

General Fund 9272 ELIZABETH A. WILLMAN MS, SC 3 OFFICERS 18-25 03/23/2023 720.00 100-30-61000  Professional Services

General Fund 9272 ELIZABETH A. WILLMAN MS, SC 4 OFFICERS 26-29 04/03/2023 320.00 100-30-61000  Professional Services

General Fund 9272 ELIZABETH A. WILLMAN MS, SC 5 OFFICERS 30-33 04/04/2023 320.00 100-30-61000  Professional Services

General Fund 9272 ELIZABETH A. WILLMAN MS, SC 6 OFFICER 34 04/18/2023 80.00 100-30-61000  Professional Services

General Fund 9272 ELIZABETH A. WILLMAN MS, SC 7 OFFICER 35 04/26/2023 80.00 100-30-61000  Professional Services

          Total ELIZABETH A. WILLMAN MS, SC: 2,880.00

EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND ELECTRONICS

General Fund 9179 EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EL 220186 #215 PRINTER CABLE 05/25/2023 152.00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 9179 EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EL 220188 #211 REPLACE DOCKING STATI 04/25/2023 125.00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND ELECTRONICS: 277.00

ENNIS PAINT  INC.

General Fund 601 ENNIS PAINT  INC. 00625803 ROAD STRIPING PAINT 2023 05/17/2023 33,166.65 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials

          Total ENNIS PAINT  INC.: 33,166.65



VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA Payment Approval Report - All Funds - Excluding US Bank Page:     5

Report dates: 6/1/2022-6/9/2023 Jun 08, 2023  01:52PM

Fund Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount GL Account and Title

EWALDS HARTFORD FORD LLC

Capital Projects Fund 630 EWALDS HARTFORD FORD LLC 43204 #206 NEW SQUAD 04/21/2023 40,281.50 400-30-65040  Equipment-Vehicles

          Total EWALDS HARTFORD FORD LLC: 40,281.50

FGM ARCHITECTS

Capital Projects Fund 652 FGM ARCHITECTS 21-3278.01-19 05/16/2023 CALEDONIA PUBLIC  05/16/2023 13,756.00 400-75-65020  PSB-FGM Building Improvements

          Total FGM ARCHITECTS: 13,756.00

FIRE SERVICE INC.

General Fund 3900 FIRE SERVICE INC. WI-6872 PAINT WORK ON E-11; 50% CO 05/24/2023 2,194.25 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total FIRE SERVICE INC.: 2,194.25

FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRO, LLC

TID #4 Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 83441 PROJ. 0021C031.11  BADGERLA 04/20/2023 58,037.22 414-23163-002  Badgerland-Intersections

TID #4 Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 83442 PROJECT 0022C031.10  BADGE 04/20/2023 2,448.90 414-23163-001  Badgerland / Zilber Developmen

General Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 83443 FOTH PLAN REVIEW 04/20/2023 295.80 100-23163-077  Glen At Waters Edge/6020 Erie

          Total FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRO, LLC: 60,781.92

FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC

General Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 14760 #214 TIRE REPAIR 05/17/2023 40.17 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 14793 #216 OIL CHANGE 05/26/2023 59.74 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 14804 #215 TIRES 05/30/2023 128.75 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC: 228.66

GALLS LLC

Donation Fund 693 GALLS LLC 024303631 MCDONALD HONOR GUARD U 04/26/2023 981.00 250-30-64190  Police Dept Donations

Donation Fund 693 GALLS LLC 024303649 MCDONALD RANK STRIPE  04/26/2023 29.48 250-30-64190  Police Dept Donations

Donation Fund 693 GALLS LLC 024368504 VELCRO TIE 05/02/2023 10.56 250-30-64190  Police Dept Donations

          Total GALLS LLC: 1,021.04

GREEN BAY PIPE & TV LLC

Sewer Utility Fund 750 GREEN BAY PIPE & TV LLC 3382 TELEVISE 525 BONITA LN. 05/17/2023 710.00 501-00-62101  Televising

          Total GREEN BAY PIPE & TV LLC: 710.00

HACH COMPANY

Water Utility Fund 770 HACH COMPANY 13570334 1000 CHLORINE PILLOWS 05/04/2023 334.16 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance
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Water Utility Fund 770 HACH COMPANY 13581339 NEW CHOLRINE TESTER 05/12/2023 691.99 500-00-64110  Small Equipment

          Total HACH COMPANY: 1,026.15

INVERIS TRAINING SOLUTIONS, INC

Donation Fund 9261 INVERIS TRAINING SOLUTIONS 997057 QUOTE 24105-22-USL;VR SIMU 05/23/2023 40,975.00 250-30-64196  Police Dept - ARPA Expense

Donation Fund 9261 INVERIS TRAINING SOLUTIONS 997057 QUOTE 24105-22-USL;VR SIMU 05/23/2023 2,850.00 250-30-64196  Police Dept - ARPA Expense

          Total INVERIS TRAINING SOLUTIONS, INC: 43,825.00

JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.

Refuse Fund 967 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, IN 1061485 MARCH 2023; CONTRACTED BI 03/28/2023 96,116.94 240-00-62100  Contracted Services

Recycling Fund 967 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, IN 1061485 MARCH 2023; CONTRACTED BI 03/28/2023 47,402.72 241-00-62100  Contracted Services

          Total JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.: 143,519.66

JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS

Water Utility Fund 969 JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURI 38749868 MAY-23; OFFICE / SCADA ALAR 05/03/2023 617.88 500-00-64150  Communication Services

Sewer Utility Fund 969 JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURI 38749868 MAY-23L OFFICE / SCADA ALAR 05/03/2023 617.88 501-00-64150  Communication Services

          Total JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS: 1,235.76

JOURNAL TIMES

Storm Water Utility Fund 1565 JOURNAL TIMES 116684 NTB - PROJECT 2023-02 CULVE 03/29/2023 123.79 502-00-64050  Publications & Subscriptions

Sewer Utility Fund 1565 JOURNAL TIMES 118953 SANITARY SEWER OVERFLOW 04/30/2023 10.66 501-00-64010  Notifications/publications

          Total JOURNAL TIMES: 134.45

KICK THE SPAM LLC

Water Utility Fund 1076 KICK THE SPAM LLC 18603 OFFICE SPAM FILTERING 01/06/2022 36.00 500-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

Sewer Utility Fund 1076 KICK THE SPAM LLC 18603 OFFICE SPAM FILTERING 01/06/2022 36.00 501-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

          Total KICK THE SPAM LLC: 72.00

KORTENDICK HARDWARE

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 157442 RIVET, MISC. FASTNERS & DEC 05/02/2023 27.48 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 157509 ROUND UP 05/04/2023 79.16 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 157560 ROUND UP & SKID GUARD 05/05/2023 46.77 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

Sewer Utility Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 157600 OFFICE CELL PHONE BOOSTE 05/08/2023 .53 501-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 157711 RUG BRUSH & NEEDLE INFLAT 05/11/2023 19.05 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 157826 CLOROX CLEANER 05/16/2023 13.98 100-70-64100  Janitorial Services

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 157826 MISC. FASTNERS 05/16/2023 2.97 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 157826 MISC. FASTNERS 05/16/2023 3.19 100-70-64070  Work Supplies
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General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 157842 AVIATION SNIPPERS & DRILL BI 05/17/2023 16.18 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 157991 PAINT TRAY & PAINT 05/23/2023 60.28 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

Water Utility Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 158003 LOCATOR BATTERIES 05/23/2023 8.99 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

Sewer Utility Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 158003 LOCATOR BATTERIES 05/23/2023 8.99 501-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 158013 EPOXY PUTTY 05/23/2023 8.09 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 158017 EPOXY PUTTY 05/23/2023 14.38 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 158040 ROUND UP 05/24/2023 39.58 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 158074 ROUNDUP & SEALANT 05/25/2023 47.67 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 158159 TRASH BAGS 05/30/2023 61.16 100-70-64100  Janitorial Services

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 158175 ROYAL PAINT&PRIMER 05/30/2023 79.18 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

          Total KORTENDICK HARDWARE: 537.63

MAC QUEEN EQUIPMENT

Water Utility Fund 264 MAC QUEEN EQUIPMENT P29582 JET RODDER PARTS 06/01/2023 205.47 500-00-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

Sewer Utility Fund 264 MAC QUEEN EQUIPMENT P29582 JET RODDER PARTS 06/01/2023 616.41 501-00-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total MAC QUEEN EQUIPMENT: 821.88

MAYER REPAIR

General Fund 1260 MAYER REPAIR 19394s REPAIR AIR BAG Q-10 05/31/2023 1,060.10 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total MAYER REPAIR: 1,060.10

MENARDS RACINE

General Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 62447 GRINDING WHEELS 05/08/2023 7.56 100-41-64070  Work Supplies

Water Utility Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 63686 OFFICE SHELVING FOR BOOST 04/24/2023 22.98 500-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

Sewer Utility Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 63686 OFFICE SHELVING FOR BOOST 04/24/2023 22.97 501-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

General Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 64110 MISC. ITEMS - SHOVELS, COUP 05/01/2023 323.74 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 64123 POST HOLE DIGGER 05/01/2023 102.68 100-41-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 64383 BASKETBALL, FOAM BOARD, S 05/05/2023 64.93 100-70-64070  Work Supplies

Water Utility Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 64390 OFFICE CELL BOOSTER PARTS 05/05/2023 35.99 500-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

Sewer Utility Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 64390 OFFICE CELL BOOSTER PARTS 05/05/2023 36.00 501-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

          Total MENARDS RACINE: 616.85

NASSCO, INC.

General Fund 1371 NASSCO, INC. 6287946 PAPERTOWEL, JUMBO BATH &  04/27/2023 139.36 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies

General Fund 1371 NASSCO, INC. 6287947 C-FOLD TOWEL &  FUEL SURC 04/27/2023 490.41 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies

General Fund 1371 NASSCO, INC. 6288007 JUMBO BATH TISSUE - PD 04/27/2023 90.99 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies

          Total NASSCO, INC.: 720.76
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NATURE SCAPE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE

General Fund 9124 NATURE SCAPE LAWN AND LA APPLICATION  APR-23; WEED CONTROL AT C 04/28/2023 370.00 100-70-62700  Grounds Service

          Total NATURE SCAPE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE: 370.00

NETWORK SPECIALIST OF RACINE, INC.

Water Utility Fund 1390 NETWORK SPECIALIST OF RAC 44160 REMOVE OFC365 MFA DEFAUL 05/15/2023 32.50 500-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

Sewer Utility Fund 1390 NETWORK SPECIALIST OF RAC 44160 REMOVE OFC365 MFA DEFAUL 05/15/2023 32.50 501-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

Sewer Utility Fund 1390 NETWORK SPECIALIST OF RAC 44255 JUN-3; OFFICE ANYWHERE DA 05/14/2023 250.00 501-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

Water Utility Fund 1390 NETWORK SPECIALIST OF RAC 44255 JUN-23; OFFICE ANYWHERE D 05/14/2023 250.00 500-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

Water Utility Fund 1390 NETWORK SPECIALIST OF RAC 44290 JUN-23; REMOTE BACKUP 05/14/2023 125.00 500-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

Sewer Utility Fund 1390 NETWORK SPECIALIST OF RAC 44290 JUN-23; REMOTE BACKUP 05/14/2023 125.00 501-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

          Total NETWORK SPECIALIST OF RACINE, INC.: 815.00

NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, INC

Water Utility Fund 1411 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 2306046 Q2-23;  VH BAC "T" SAMPLES 05/05/2023 27.50 500-00-62560  Water Sampling and Testing

Water Utility Fund 1411 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 2307034 DIS. BYPRODUCTS SAMPLES 05/22/2023 681.48 500-00-62560  Water Sampling and Testing

          Total NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, INC: 708.98

OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY

Water Utility Fund 1423 OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY 5191 APR-23; SAMPLES 05/10/2023 365.00 500-00-62560  Water Sampling and Testing

Water Utility Fund 1423 OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY 5196 MAY-23; WATER SAMPLES 05/18/2023 365.00 500-00-62560  Water Sampling and Testing

          Total OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY: 730.00

OFFICE DEPOT

General Fund 1426 OFFICE DEPOT 26298423 TONER (HR PRINTER) 04/30/2023 90.10 100-13-64030  Office Supplies

          Total OFFICE DEPOT: 90.10

ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC

General Fund 1071 ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC 73591 8GB RAM ; MUNI COURT LAPTO 11/30/2022 32.00 100-32-64030  Office Supplies

          Total ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC: 32.00

PARK REFUND VENDOR

General Fund 8999 PARK REFUND VENDOR 7001911 OPERATOR'S LICENSE REFUN 05/22/2023 40.00 100-00-44120  Operator License

          Total PARK REFUND VENDOR: 40.00



VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA Payment Approval Report - All Funds - Excluding US Bank Page:     9

Report dates: 6/1/2022-6/9/2023 Jun 08, 2023  01:52PM

Fund Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount GL Account and Title

PATS SERVICES INC.

General Fund 1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-246647 GORNEY - PORTABLE TOILET  ( 05/01/2023 120.00 100-70-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-246647 GORNEY - HANDICAP  PORTAB 05/01/2023 150.00 100-70-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-246648 LINWOOD PARK - HANDICAP -  05/01/2023 150.00 100-70-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-246666 NICOLSON WILDLIFE - PORTAB 05/01/2023 150.00 100-70-62100  Contracted Services

Recycling Fund 1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-246958 YARDWASTE SITE - PORTABLE  05/07/2023 120.00 241-00-62100  Contracted Services

          Total PATS SERVICES INC.: 690.00

POTTERS INDUSTRIES, INC.

General Fund 1521 POTTERS INDUSTRIES, INC. 91397455 20,000 LBS GLASS BEADS 05/15/2023 8,360.00 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials

          Total POTTERS INDUSTRIES, INC.: 8,360.00

RACINE COUNTY CLERK

General Fund 1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK PRIMARY ELE FEB-23; PRIMARY ELECTION P 05/17/2023 350.00 100-12-64010  Notifications/Publications

General Fund 1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK PRIMARY ELE FEB-23; PRIMARY ELECTION P 05/17/2023 3,100.00 100-12-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK PRIMARY ELE REB-23; PRIMARY ELECTION B 05/17/2023 1,252.67 100-12-64010  Notifications/Publications

General Fund 1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK SPRING ELEC APR-23; SPRING ELECTION PU 05/17/2023 700.00 100-12-64010  Notifications/Publications

General Fund 1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK SPRING ELEC APR-23; SPRING ELECTION PR 05/17/2023 3,100.00 100-12-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK SPRING ELEC APR-23; SPRING ELECTION BA 05/17/2023 2,862.86 100-12-64030  Office Supplies

          Total RACINE COUNTY CLERK: 11,365.53

RACINE WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES

Sewer Utility Fund 1574 RACINE WATER & WASTEWATE WWINV-09228 6TH STREET INTERCEPTOR - B 04/03/2023 5,744.45 501-00-67300  Principal

Sewer Utility Fund 1574 RACINE WATER & WASTEWATE WWINV-09228 6TH STREET INTERCEPTOR - B 04/03/2023 928.39 501-00-67100  Interest

          Total RACINE WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES: 6,672.84

RAY O'HERRON

Capital Projects Fund 9176 RAY O'HERRON 2273268 HOLSTERS 05/24/2023 213.24 400-30-65030  Equipment

Capital Projects Fund 9176 RAY O'HERRON 2274138 HOLSTERS 05/30/2023 136.76 400-30-65030  Equipment

          Total RAY O'HERRON: 350.00

RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.

General Fund 1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00053984 CONTACT SOCKET 05/16/2023 17.98 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00053997 OIL FILTER KIT #40 05/18/2023 122.87 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00054026 #38 BRAKE PARTS 05/24/2023 181.84 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00054031 #38 BREAK CAMBER  05/24/2023 71.96 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
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  Total RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.: 394.65

REESMANS EXCAVATING & GRADING

Water Utility Fund 1610 REESMANS EXCAVATING & GR Pay App #3 PAY APP. # 3 WASH. MEAD. WAT 05/05/2023 374,496.70 500-18737-107  CIP - WASHINGTON MEADOWS

Water Utility Fund 1610 REESMANS EXCAVATING & GR Pay App. # 4 WASHINGTON MEAD. WATERM 05/31/2023 90,487.15 500-18737-107  CIP - WASHINGTON MEADOWS

  Total REESMANS EXCAVATING & GRADING: 464,983.85

ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS

General Fund 1701 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 3355077 MAY-23; PEST CONTROL  - FIRE 05/10/2023 68.00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 1701 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 3355078 MAY-23; PEST CONTROL FIRE S 05/10/2023 68.00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 1701 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 3355079 MAY-23; PEST CONTROL VILLA 05/10/2023 68.00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

  Total ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS: 204.00

SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVITATION CENTER

General Fund 1033 SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVI 125542 RELEASE FORMS FOR MED CA 05/24/2023 168.60 100-35-64060  Copying & Printing

General Fund 1033 SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVI 125588 2500 - #10 ENVELOPES (VILLAG 05/26/2023 211.75 100-13-64060  Copying & Printing

General Fund 1033 SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVI 125588 2500 - #10 WINDOW ENVELOPE 05/26/2023 225.25 100-13-64060  Copying & Printing

  Total SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVITATION CENTER: 605.60

SHERWIN INDUSTRIES

Water Utility Fund 1795 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC050259 COLD PATCH; WATERMAIN BRE 04/28/2023 645.54 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

  Total SHERWIN INDUSTRIES: 645.54

SHRED-IT USA

General Fund 1800 SHRED-IT USA 8003784555 APR-23; 1 -- ON SITE SHRED C 05/25/2023 22.12 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

  Total SHRED-IT USA: 22.12

SJE, INC.

Sewer Utility Fund 1119 SJE, INC. CD99471406 PUMP # 2 PMT. DOMINICAN L.S. 02/10/2023 23,243.50 501-18739-000  CIP-Dominican Lift Station

Sewer Utility Fund 1119 SJE, INC. CD99477359 HCAB FINAL PUMP PAYMENT 04/12/2023 8,483.10 501-18736-000  CIP-Hoods Creek Attenuation

Sewer Utility Fund 1119 SJE, INC. CD99481798 PUMP # 1 REPAIR 4 MI / HWY 31 05/24/2023 2,883.90 501-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

  Total SJE, INC.: 34,610.50

STRUCKN DESIGN

General Fund 9199 STRUCKN DESIGN 1771 NEW GRAPHICS FOR SPEED T 05/17/2023 516.75 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
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  Total STRUCKN DESIGN: 516.75

STRYKER SALES CORPORATION

Donation Fund 8 STRYKER SALES CORPORATIO 4172843M STAIR CHAIR M-12 05/31/2023 2,835.00 250-35-64916  Fire - ARPA Funding Expenses

  Total STRYKER SALES CORPORATION: 2,835.00

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

General Fund 2024 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 060-114420 MAY 2023 - 2023 ANNUAL ASSE 05/08/2023 7,083.33 100-90-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 2024 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 060-114482 MAY 2023 - 2023 REVALUATION  05/12/2023 2,987.50 100-90-62150  Assessment Services

  Total TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.: 10,070.83

VESEL SERVICES, LLC

Sewer Utility Fund 9273 VESEL SERVICES, LLC 12704794 CRESTVIEW L.S. / GENERATOR 05/11/2023 11,566.00 501-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

  Total VESEL SERVICES, LLC: 11,566.00

WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

General Fund 2106 WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNIC S0801695 BICYCLE OFFICER TRAINING 05/25/2023 400.00 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences

  Total WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLLEGE: 400.00

WI DEPT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Storm Water Utility Fund 2141 WI DEPT OF FINANCIAL INSTIT RENEWAL A.B.  NOTARY RENEWAL FILING FEE 05/25/2023 20.00 502-00-51320  Memberships/Dues

  Total WI DEPT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS: 20.00

WISCONSIN DNR - ENVIRONMENTAL FEES

Storm Water Utility Fund 2178 WISCONSIN DNR - ENVIRONME 252241880-20 MS4 PERMIT STORMWATER M 05/21/2023 3,000.00 502-00-64500  Permits & Fees

  Total WISCONSIN DNR - ENVIRONMENTAL FEES: 3,000.00

  Grand Totals:  1,016,054.69            PAYMENT TOTALS BY FUND 
Capital Projects Fund              69,200.50 
Cemetery Fund                                180.00 
Donations/Grants Fund              47,681.04 
General Fund                         141,071.39 
Recycling Fund                           47,522.72 
Refuse Fund                           96,116.94 
Sewer Utility Fund              78,824.33 
Storm Water Utility Fund   3,420.66 
TID #4 Fund                           60,486.12 
Water Utility Fund             471,550.99 
TOTALS                       1,016,054.69 
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US BANK CORPORATE CARD

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC050061 CRACKSEAL MAT. +PATCH  100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materi 3,546.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 8170298 PERMALUBE (GREASE) 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 459.95

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD UNIFIRST CORPORATION 0961291555 MAR-23; RAGS + COVERALLS  100-41-62100  Contracted Services 424.52

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PATS SERVICES INC. 971678 PUMP HOLDING TANK 100-41-62100  Contracted Services 260.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RACINE COUNTY ECONOMIC D 2023 RCEDC  PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMEN 100-60-51300  Education/Training/Confe 25.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HENRY SCHEIN 35503408,3563 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 1,344.95

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PAYPAL BUILDINGS 3G874325G73 JIM KEEKER - 2023 BIASW 100-40-51320  Memberships/Dues 50.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD NAPA STORE 400009005 OIL FILTER TUBE M-32 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 66.99

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC050091 .48TON COLD PATCH 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materi 84.48

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KRIETE GROUP X103045611:01 FUEL PIPES #12 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 71.75

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KRIETE GROUP X103045611:02 FUEL PIPE #12 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 82.94

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PAYPAL 00v537841v94 POLICE EXECUTIVE DINNER M 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Confe 35.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-7887475-2 CASES FOR FLOW/PRESSURE  100-35-64070  Work Supplies 67.62

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-8960630-0 SUPRA BOX AIR TAG FOR M-20 100-35-64110  Small Equipment 48.99

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-6738063-7 BATTERIES 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 32.50

Storm Water Utility  2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HYDROCAD SOFTWARE SOLUT 28544 HYDROCAD SOFTWARE MAINT 502-00-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscri 264.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PORCARO FORD Q52692 FIX FLAT ON VILLAGE CAR 100-60-64070  Work Supplies 44.05

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ZORO TOOLS INC. SO30911539 BLACK STRAPS 100-35-64110  Small Equipment 34.82

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-4095768-4 BREAKER TOOL FOR WINDOW 100-35-64070  Work Supplies 22.98

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-7410209-2 PART FOR M-12 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 34.85

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-2026659-7 MONITOR STAND,BATTERIES 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 68.24

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PAYPAL BUILDINGS 153609252711 ERIKA WAEGE - 2023 BIASW 100-40-51320  Memberships/Dues 40.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 39712454 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 108.90

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9136178308 OXYGEN + GAS 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 392.65

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC050117 .57TON COLD PATCH 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materi 99.18

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-2545208-4 HARD HATS 100-35-64070  Work Supplies 133.34

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD JOHNNY TACTICAL 2303 TRAINING VIDEOS 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Confe 17.98

Recycling Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD MOBILE REDUCTION SPECIALI 70403 6HRS BRUSH SHREDDING 241-00-62800  Waste Disposal 3,480.00

Water Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SMARSH, INC. INV-87482 MARCH 23 CELL PHONE TEXT  500-00-64320  IT Infrastructure 105.01

Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SMARSH, INC. INV-87482 MARCH 23 CELL PHONE TEXT  501-00-64320  IT Infrastructure 105.02

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC050131 .60TON COLD PATCH 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materi 104.40

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CENTRAL SAW AND MOWER, IN 208267 GAS CAP CHAINSAW 100-41-64110  Small Equipment 4.85

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BUY RIGHT, INC. 394199 MISC.PARTS + TOOLS (MARCH) 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 147.87

Water Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 015536903142 INTERNET CHARGES 3/14/23-4/ 500-00-64150  Communication Services 89.99

Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 015536903142 INTERNET CHARGES 3/14/23-4/ 501-00-64150  Communication Services 89.99

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SQ*BAILEY SNAP-SHOTS 04-10-2023 PHOTOS FOR WALL NEW EMPL 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 90.00

Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 112-4455639-9 RIVERMEADOWS L.S. FLOAT 501-00-64240  Building Repairs & Mainte 209.98

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 113-2170355-6 SHIPPING LABELS - ELECTION 100-12-64030  Office Supplies 35.99

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD WASP BARCODE TECHNOLOGI 522302720 INK FOR EVIDENCE PRINTER 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 91.25

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE F54168 4X8 SHEET PLYWOOD 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 35.99



VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA Payment Approval Report - Payment Approval US Bank Page:     2

Report dates: 10/1/2022-4/30/2023 Jun 08, 2023  02:23PM

FUND Vendor Vendor Name Merchant Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Net Invoice Amount

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-4812991-6 HYDRAULIC VISE 100-41-64110  Small Equipment 90.39

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT & T 414R05002103 03/13/2023 APRIL BILLING FOR  100-43-64150  Communication Services 395.02

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTER 781849-20230 MAR-23; MONTHLY TLO CHARG 100-30-62100  Contracted Services 99.20

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE F54780 KEYS MADE 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 5.37

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2542193 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 204.60

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ZORO TOOLS INC. CREDIT SO30 CREDIT FOR WRONG ORDER 100-35-64110  Small Equipment 29.82-

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON  114-6602272-7 PUMPS FOR LOCK OUT KITS 100-30-64110  Small Equipment 117.96

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUP I40374 PAINT AND BROOMS 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 201.70

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD OTTERBOX/LIFEPROOF 14810657 CELL PHONE OTTERBOX & CH 100-40-64070  Work Supplies 61.32

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2537358 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 32.02

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC050147 1.53TON COLD PATCH 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materi 266.22

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ZORO TOOLS INC. WB969458341 AIR HOSE END FOR Q-10 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Mai 19.80

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON  114-7868222-6 MOUSE FOR SQUAD ROOM 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 9.99

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-8629231-9 CANS FOR OILY SHOP RAGS 100-35-64070  Work Supplies 168.19

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-4913648-8 THUMB DRIVES FOR PSS 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 41.98

Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD M162833 HWY K / V L.S. BOOSTER PUMP 501-00-64240  Building Repairs & Mainte 191.36

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HARBOR FREIGHT 065023 CASTERS 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 39.85

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-5051843-0 SEED SPREDERS 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 95.72

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ABADAK TARP CANOPY 32030 SAND TARP 100-41-64080  Snow & Ice Materials 393.29

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ARAMARK 860112340 331 MAR-23; UNIFORMS 100-35-62100  Contracted Services 735.45

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD LIQUIDSPRING, LLC 0055383-IN HEIGHT SENSOR FOR M-20 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 197.85

Storm Water Utility  2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-6086070-3 NOTARY STAMP 502-00-64030  Office Supplies 22.98

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-0749522-3 DOCK STATION/CORDS FOR B 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 40.98

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AERO COMPRESSED GASES 463813,465077 OXYGEN RENTAL FOR MEDICA 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 95.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC050167 MASTIC TAR 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materi 1,728.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HENRY SCHEIN 36068235,3603 MEDICAL SUPPLES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 790.82

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN MUNI 85691 ELECTED OFFICIAL TRAINING  100-13-51300  Education/Training/Confe 267.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TWENTY TWENTY FAMILY V 95904309 REVERSED CHARGE 100-21940-000  Accrued Expenses-Cred 132.99

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TWENTY TWENTY FAMILY V 95904309 REV CHARGE REVERSED 100-21940-000  Accrued Expenses-Cred 132.99-

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ZORO TOOLS INC. SO31088158 COT STRAPS M-32 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Mai 39.48

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PICK N SAVE 002893 MEETING SUPPLIES; PSS 100-30-64000  Community Engagement 40.01

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-3480177-1 SAW HANDLES 100-41-64110  Small Equipment 19.95

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2545778 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 358.62

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FARM & FLEET 714510 CORDLESS DRILL 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 156.45

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD STREET COP TRAINING INV-91744R DUPLICATE CHARGE CHRISTE 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Confe 299.00

Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD USCC CALL CENTER 0573569944 HOODS CREEK BASIN 501-00-64150  Communication Services 7.02

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-6202205-8 FLOOR CORD COVERS; SEALS;  100-12-64070  Work Supplies 134.81

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-8048769-7 FILE FOLDER,BATTERIES,USB  100-30-64030  Office Supplies 91.55

Water Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT & T 287299115248 03/23/2023 WATER DEPT. TELE 500-00-64150  Communication Services 190.05

Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT & T 287299115248 03/23/2023 SEWER DEPT.  TELE 501-00-64150  Communication Services 190.05

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT & T 287299115248 03/23/2023 POLICE DEPT. TELE 100-30-64150  Communication Services 1,579.99



VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA Payment Approval Report - Payment Approval US Bank Page:     3

Report dates: 10/1/2022-4/30/2023 Jun 08, 2023  02:23PM

FUND Vendor Vendor Name Merchant Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Net Invoice Amount

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT & T 287299115248 03/23/2023 FIRE DEPT. TELEPH 100-35-64150  Telephone 1,064.77

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT & T 287299115248 03/23/2023 VILLAGE HALL TELE 100-43-64150  Communication Services 789.99

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD WEB NETWORK SOLUTIONS 29625589  VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA WEBS 100-11-62100  Contracted Services 42.99

Donation Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD O & H DANISH BAKERY 3825555 MEETING SUPPLIES; DISPATCH  250-30-64190  Police Dept Donations 11.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SP SHADY RAYS 4079535 SUNGLASSES 100-30-50280  Clothing Allowance 10.38

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DOJ EPAY RECORDS CHECK WINWOR0226 APR-23; DOJ BACKGROUND CH 100-11-61000  Professional Services 49.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 071664501040 04/23 COMMUNICATION T-LINE  100-43-64150  Communication Services 620.20

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-2115594-1 REAR  LIGHTS FOR E-11 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 188.97

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CDW GOVERNMENT NHVT952 MS OFC 365; (8) G3 LICENSES  100-30-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscri 1,500.00

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC050189 .52 TON COLD PATCH + DETAC 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materi 179.31

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-0366065-6 BRAKE LINING THICKNESS TO 100-35-64110  Small Equipment 10.99

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-5039772-4 AIR FLOW SENSOR FOR UT-11 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 46.49

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-7300789-5 CAP FOR M-20 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 5.51

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-7733958-2 TIRES FOR M-11 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 827.82

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD IAAI 95702 REGISTRATION FEE FOR FIRE I 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Confe 103.00

Water Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DSPS EPAY ISE WISCOM04508 REGISTER DISTRICT BACKFLO 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Mainte 230.00

Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DSPS EPAY ISE WISCOM04508 REGISTER DISTRICT BACKFLO 501-00-64240  Building Repairs & Mainte 230.00

Water Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD WISCOM04508 REGISTER DISTRICT BACKFLO 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Mainte 4.60

Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD WISCOM04508 REGISTER DISTRICT BACKFLO 501-00-64240  Building Repairs & Mainte 4.60

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-6172452-2 PART FOR PARTNER SAW Q-10 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Mai 46.57

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-7623952-8 CRESCENT TOOL FOR MECHA 100-35-64110  Small Equipment 24.78

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 001441604022 APRIL 2023 PHONE AND INTER 100-43-64150  Communication Services 1,631.15

Donation Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FTD* WELKES HOUSE OF ROS 358026/1 FLOWERS FOR FUNERAL OF P 250-30-64190  Police Dept Donations 92.30

Recycling Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD MOBILE REDUCTION SPECIALI 70571 30-YD CONTAINERS (6) 241-00-62800  Waste Disposal 2,873.70

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD STREICHERS l1628821 MUELLER MOUNT,HANDCUFF,P 100-30-50280  Clothing Allowance 212.39

Water Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TDS METROCOM 040123 04/01/2023 TDS - PHONE AND I 500-00-64150  Communication Services 288.30

Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TDS METROCOM 040123 04/01/2023 TDS - PHONE AND I 501-00-64150  Communication Services 288.30

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-2706001-9 11X17 PAPER 100-40-64030  Office Supplies 78.17

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-5449365-8 SCREWS FOR UT-11 LIFT GATE 100-35-64110  Small Equipment 29.36

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CALEDONIA FEED & SUPPLY 57742 GRASS SEED 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materi 219.50

Water Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD VERIZON WIRELESS 9931444393 04/23/23 SCADA ALARM SYSTE 500-00-64150  Communication Services 20.00

Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD VERIZON WIRELESS 9931444393 04/23/23 SCADA ALARM SYSTE 501-00-64150  Communication Services 20.01

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE F66588 FILL PROPANE TANK 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 14.72

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD OFFICE DEPOT VPVTA5QP335 BUSINESS PAPER 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 56.43

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FASTENAL WIRAC202281 MISC. NUTS + BOLTS 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 339.06

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FASTENAL WIRAC202302 SAFTY EQUIP. VESTS + GLASS 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 993.11

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD UPS 040423 RETURN AIR TEST KIT 100-35-64040  Postage & Shipping 8.20

Water Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 123964101 050 PHONE AND INTERNET 5/7/23-6 500-00-64150  Communication Services 153.76

Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 123964101 050 PHONE AND INTERNET 5/7/23-6 501-00-64150  Communication Services 153.76

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ZOOM 199119439 APR-MAY 2023; ZOOM CONFER 100-60-61000  Professional Services 31.98

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CALL MULTIPLIER 519585042423 TEXTING SERVICE 100-30-62100  Contracted Services 245.00
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General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BP#6295000RED PINE AMOCO 647223221 FUEL FOR DEPARTMENT VEHI 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Confe 60.61

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD THE RUSTIC 9 DINNER-SCHOOL SWIFT WATE 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Confe 32.50

  Total US BANK CORPORATE CARD: 35,674.52

  Grand Totals:  35,674.52

PAYMENTS BY FUND 
Donations/Grants Fund              103.30 
General Fund                       26,358.74 
Recycling Fund                         6,353.70 
Sewer Utility Fund            1,490.09 
Storm Water Utility Fund  286.98 
Water Utility Fund             1,081.71 
Totals                                     35,674.52 


